
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Cal Poly 292  299  302       893  +29 

T3  2  2   Long Beach State 297  295  312       904  +40 
2  3  3   UC - Riverside 295  304  310       909  +45 

T3  4  4   CSU Fullerton 297  305  308       910  +46 
7  7  5   UC Irvine 309  307  303       919  +55 

T5  5  6   UC Davis 302  305  314       921  +57 
8  6  7   Hawaii 311  302  317       930  +66 

T5  8  8   CSU - Bakersfield 302  320  321       943  +79 
9  9  9   CSU - Northridge 326  308  314       948  +84 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Jasmine Leovao  Long Beach State  66   72  78       216  E   
T2 2   Tiffany Le  UC - Riverside  70   75  74       219  +3   
T4 3   Hannah Ko  Long Beach State  75   72  74       221  +5   
T6 T4   Mayumi Umezu  Hawaii  73   75  74       222  +6   
T9 T4   Vanessa Wang  Cal Poly  73   76  73       222  +6   
T2 T4   Nicole Neale  Cal Poly  73   72  77       222  +6   
T21 T7   Megan Yang  UC Irvine  75   79  70       224  +8   
T9 T7   Elina Saksa  CSU Fullerton  75   74  75       224  +8   
T6 T7   Kamille Dimayuga  Cal Poly  73   75  76       224  +8   
T4 10   Skyler May  UC Davis  73   74  79       226  +10   
T21 T11   Kiana Briggs  UC Irvine  79   75  73       227  +11   
T12 T11   Davina Xanh  CSU Fullerton  75   75  77       227  +11   
T9 T11   Nicole Le  UC - Riverside  73   76  78       227  +11   
T16 T14   Elvira Rastvortseva  UC Davis  82   70  76       228  +12   
T12 T14   Vanessa Betancourt  UC - Riverside  76   74  78       228  +12   
T16 T16   Jasmine Chen  UC Irvine  77   75  78       230  +14   
T21 T16   Jensen Jalufka  Cal Poly  73   81  76       230  +14   
T16 T18   Linley Ooi  CSU Fullerton  75   77  79       231  +15   
T16 T18   Naomi Danner  UC Davis  72   80  79       231  +15   
20 T18   Elizabeth Scholtes  Cal Poly  77   76  78       231  +15   

T35 T21   Gracie Piar  CSU - Northridge  83   77  73       233  +17   
T14 T21   Kaitlyn Smith  CSU Fullerton  72   79  82       233  +17   
T14 23   Sarah Mutai  CSU - Bakersfield  74   77  83       234  +18   
T21 T24   Elle Laur  CSU - Northridge  79   75  81       235  +19   
T26 T24   Mylan Hirata  UC - Riverside  76   79  80       235  +19   
T26 T24   Janae Leovao  Long Beach State  79   76  80       235  +19   
T26 T24   Angelina Kim  Long Beach State  80   75  80       235  +19   
T21 T28   Focus Jonglikit  Hawaii  80   74  82       236  +20   
31 T28   Kim Turgut  CSU - Northridge  80   78  78       236  +20   

T29 30   Charlotte Ryoo  UC Irvine  78   78  82       238  +22   
T32 31   Lauren Calderon  UC Davis  78   81  80       239  +23   
T37 32   Arlene Faye Salvador  CSU - Bakersfield  78   84  78       240  +24   
T37 33   Iris Han  CSU - Bakersfield  77   85  79       241  +25   
T35 T34   Abigail Leighton  UC Davis  79   81  83       243  +27   
40 T34   Monica Johnson  Hawaii  83   80  80       243  +27   

T37 36   Grace Bettis  CSU - Northridge  84   78  82       244  +28   
41 37   Jefimija Djdordjevic  CSU - Bakersfield  88   76  82       246  +30   
42 38   Fernanda Sosa  CSU - Northridge  88   83  84       255  +39   
T6 -    Hyeonji Kang  Hawaii  75   73  D       -     -      

43   Gabrielle Kiger  UC - Riverside  83     82       165  +21   
44   Nicole Zhang  UC Irvine  84     85       169  +25   

44 42   Ting-Yu Liu  Hawaii   82  81       163  +19   
44   Nicole Zhang  UC Irvine  84     85       169  +25   
40   Madison Le  Long Beach State     80       80  +8   

39   Kajsa Landstrom  CSU Fullerton     77       77  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

43   Gabrielle Kiger  UC - Riverside  83     82       165  +21   
41   Gillian Galicia  CSU - Bakersfield     82       82  +10   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Cal Poly 292 299 302 893

T4 Nicole Neale (2) 73 72 77 222

T4 Vanessa Wang (5) 73 76 73 222

T7 Kamille Dimayuga (1) 73 75 76 224

T16 Jensen Jalufka (3) 73 81 76 230

T18 Elizabeth Scholtes (4) 77 76 78 231

2 Long Beach State 297 295 312 904

1 Jasmine Leovao (1) 66 72 78 216

3 Hannah Ko (2) 75 72 74 221

T24 Angelina Kim (3) 80 75 80 235

T24 Janae Leovao (4) 79 76 80 235

40 Madison Le (6) 80 80

3 UC - Riverside 295 304 310 909

2 Tiffany Le (1) 70 75 74 219

T11 Nicole Le (2) 73 76 78 227

T14 Vanessa Betancourt (3) 76 74 78 228

T24 Mylan Hirata (4) 76 79 80 235

43 Gabrielle Kiger (5) 83 82 165

4 CSU Fullerton 297 305 308 910

T7 Elina Saksa (1) 75 74 75 224

T11 Davina Xanh (3) 75 75 77 227

T18 Linley Ooi (2) 75 77 79 231

T21 Kaitlyn Smith (5) 72 79 82 233

39 Kajsa Landstrom (6) 77 77

5 UC Irvine 309 307 303 919

T7 Megan Yang (1) 75 79 70 224

T11 Kiana Briggs (3) 79 75 73 227

T16 Jasmine Chen (2) 77 75 78 230

30 Charlotte Ryoo (4) 78 78 82 238

44 Nicole Zhang (5) 84 85 169

6 UC Davis 302 305 314 921

10 Skyler May (2) 73 74 79 226

T14 Elvira Rastvortseva (5) 82 70 76 228

T18 Naomi Danner (3) 72 80 79 231

31 Lauren Calderon (4) 78 81 80 239

T34 Abigail Leighton (1) 79 81 83 243

7 Hawaii 311 302 317 930

T4 Mayumi Umezu (3) 73 75 74 222

T28 Focus Jonglikit (2) 80 74 82 236

T34 Monica Johnson (5) 83 80 80 243

42 Ting-Yu Liu (6) 82 81 163

45 Hyeonji Kang (1) 75 73 0 148
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 CSU - Bakersfield 302 320 321 943

23 Sarah Mutai (1) 74 77 83 234

32 Arlene Faye Salvador (3) 78 84 78 240

33 Iris Han (4) 77 85 79 241

37 Jefimija Djdordjevic (5) 88 76 82 246

41 Gillian Galicia (6) 82 82

9 CSU - Northridge 326 308 314 948

T21 Gracie Piar (1) 83 77 73 233

T24 Elle Laur (4) 79 75 81 235

T28 Kim Turgut (3) 80 78 78 236

36 Grace Bettis (5) 84 78 82 244

38 Fernanda Sosa (2) 88 83 84 255
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Leovao LBSU 2.92 -1 
V. Wang Cal Poly 3.08 +1 
N. Le Riverside 3.08 +1 
T. Le Riverside 3.08 +1 
E. Rastvortseva UC Davis 3.17 +2 
J. Jalufka Cal Poly 3.17 +2 
K. Dimayuga Cal Poly 3.17 +2 
K. Briggs UC Irvine 3.17 +2 
D. Xanh Fullerton 3.17 +2 
L. Calderon UC Davis 3.25 +3 
M. Hirata Riverside 3.25 +3 
E. Scholtes Cal Poly 3.25 +3 
H. Ko LBSU 3.25 +3 
C. Ryoo UC Irvine 3.25 +3 
N. Danner UC Davis 3.25 +3 
A. Leighton UC Davis 3.25 +3 
M. Umezu Hawai'i 3.25 +3 
M. Yang UC Irvine 3.33 +4 
A. Kim LBSU 3.33 +4 
E. Laur CSUN 3.33 +4 
S. May UC Davis 3.33 +4 
F. Jonglikit Hawai'i 3.42 +5 

Par 4 Scoring
H. Ko LBSU 4.07 +2 
V. Wang Cal Poly 4.07 +2 
T. Le Riverside 4.07 +2 
E. Saksa Fullerton 4.10 +3 
N. Neale Cal Poly 4.13 +4 
V. Betancourt Riverside 4.13 +4 
J. Leovao LBSU 4.17 +5 
S. Mutai CSUB 4.17 +5 
J. Chen UC Irvine 4.20 +6 
S. May UC Davis 4.20 +6 
L. Ooi Fullerton 4.20 +6 
K. Dimayuga Cal Poly 4.20 +6 
N. Le Riverside 4.23 +7 
M. Umezu Hawai'i 4.23 +7 
D. Xanh Fullerton 4.23 +7 
E. Rastvortseva UC Davis 4.27 +8 
K. Briggs UC Irvine 4.27 +8 
M. Yang UC Irvine 4.27 +8 
G. Piar CSUN 4.30 +9 
N. Danner UC Davis 4.33 +10 
M. Hirata Riverside 4.33 +10 
E. Scholtes Cal Poly 4.33 +10 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Yang UC Irvine 4.67 -4 
N. Neale Cal Poly 4.67 -4 
M. Umezu Hawai'i 4.67 -4 
J. Leovao LBSU 4.67 -4 
V. Betancourt Riverside 4.83 -2 
E. Saksa Fullerton 4.83 -2 
K. Turgut CSUN 4.92 -1 
S. May UC Davis 5.00 E 
I. Han CSUB 5.00 E 
A. Salvador CSUB 5.00 E 
K. Smith Fullerton 5.00 E 
K. Dimayuga Cal Poly 5.00 E 
F. Jonglikit Hawai'i 5.00 E 
T. Le Riverside 5.00 E 
J. Chen UC Irvine 5.00 E 
H. Ko LBSU 5.00 E 
J. Jalufka Cal Poly 5.08 +1 
G. Piar CSUN 5.08 +1 
J. Leovao LBSU 5.08 +1 
M. Johnson Hawai'i 5.08 +1 
K. Briggs UC Irvine 5.08 +1 
D. Xanh Fullerton 5.17 +2 

Eagles 
N. Neale Cal Poly 1
V. Betancourt Riverside 1

Birdies 
M. Yang UC Irvine 11
J. Leovao LBSU 11
T. Le Riverside 9
V. Wang Cal Poly 8
N. Neale Cal Poly 8
V. Betancourt Riverside 8
K. Dimayuga Cal Poly 7
K. Turgut CSUN 7
D. Xanh Fullerton 7
S. May UC Davis 6
S. Mutai CSUB 6
K. Smith Fullerton 6
G. Piar CSUN 6
E. Scholtes Cal Poly 6
H. Ko LBSU 6
E. Rastvortseva UC Davis 6
M. Umezu Hawai'i 6
E. Saksa Fullerton 6
L. Ooi Fullerton 5
N. Le Riverside 5
A. Leighton UC Davis 5
E. Laur CSUN 5

Pars 
M. Umezu Hawai'i 39
H. Ko LBSU 38
J. Jalufka Cal Poly 35
M. Hirata Riverside 35
F. Jonglikit Hawai'i 35
S. May UC Davis 35
N. Danner UC Davis 34
T. Le Riverside 34
K. Briggs UC Irvine 34
J. Chen UC Irvine 34
E. Saksa Fullerton 34
L. Ooi Fullerton 34
K. Dimayuga Cal Poly 33
A. Kim LBSU 33
N. Le Riverside 33
V. Wang Cal Poly 33
J. Leovao LBSU 33
L. Calderon UC Davis 33
E. Rastvortseva UC Davis 32
C. Ryoo UC Irvine 32
N. Neale Cal Poly 31
E. Scholtes Cal Poly 31
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